

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4 & 5 of 2007 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16885/2006

SURAJ PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BADRI PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in filing restoration appln. and office report )

Date: 16/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kirpal Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Application for restoration is allowed.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER